TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/13/16
 S
P
3
0

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
SP3006 TG
Series
Number of Channels
 02 = 2 channel
Package
X = SOT563
T= Tape & Reel
G= GreenTVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
02 X
Part Marking System
1 *
Product Series
1=SP3006 series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
(varies)
1 * 2
2
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3006-02XTG SOT563 1*2 3000
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/13/16
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3006 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specifications — SOT563
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.064 0.073
F 3.45 3.55 0.135 0.139
P2 1.95 2.05 0.076 0.081
D 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.063
D1 0.45 0.55 0.017 0.021
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
10P0 40.0+/- 0.20 1.574+/-0.008
W 7.70 8.10 0.303 0.318
P 3.90 4.10 0.153 0.161
A0 1.73 1.83 0.068 0.072
B0 1.73 1.83 0.068 0.072
K0 0.64 0.74 0.025 0.029
t 0.22 max 0.009 max
User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location
Package Dimensions — SOT563
Package SOT 563
Pins 6
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.50 0.60 0.020 0.024
B 0.17 0.27 0.007 0.011
c 0.08 0.18 0.003 0.007
D 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
e 0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
L 0.10 0.30 0.004 0.012
HE 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
c
HE